SAE Technical Standards Board Rules provide that: “This report is published by SAE to advance the state of technical and engineering sciences. The use of this report is entirely
voluntary, and its applicability and suitability for any particular use, including any patent infringement arising therefrom, is the sole responsibility of the user.”
SAE reviews each technical report at least every five years at which time it may be reaffirmed, revised, or cancelled. SAE invites your written comments and suggestions.
QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS DOCUMENT: (412) 772-8512 FAX: (412) 776-0243
TO PLACE A DOCUMENT ORDER; (412) 776-4970 FAX: (412) 776-0790
SAE WEB ADDRESS  http://www.sae.org
Copyright 1993 Society of Automotive Engineers, Inc.
All rights reserved. Printed in U.S.A.

ASTM E 384 and using a 500 gf load for sizes CW-28 and finer or a 1000 gf load for sizes larger than CW-28.
Other microhardness test methods may be used as long as a reliable hardness conversion can be obtained by
calibrating various machines against known standards.  Approximate conversions to Rockwell C Hardness
Numbers (HRC) from Knoop Hardness Numbers (KHN) are obtained from ASTM A 370.  Other hardness
values can be specified by the purchaser.
8. Size Classification—Cut wire shot shall be made from wire of the diameters shown in Table 1.  The weight of
random as-cut particles shall be within the limits of Table 3.  The weight of random conditioned particles shall
be within the limits of Table 4.  Shot sizes varying from those shown are available and may be obtained by
arrangement between shot manufacturer and purchaser.
TABLE 1—WIRE DIAMETER USED FOR CUT WIRE SHOT
Shot Size
Mean Wire Diameter
(mm)
Mean Wire Diameter
(in)
SCW/CW-62     1.6 0.062
SCW/CW-54     1.4 0.054
SCW/CW-47     1.2 0.047
SCW/CW-41     1.0 0.041
SCW/CW-35     0.9 0.035
SCW/CW-32     0.8 0.032
SCW/CW-28     0.7 0.028
SCW/CW-23     0.6 0.023
SCW/CW-20     0.5 0.020
SCW/CW-17     0.45 0.017
SCW/CW-14     0.35 0.014
SCW/CW-12     0.30 0.012
SAENORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to